

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 394  
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 20, strike "13" and substitute "15".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, after line 1, insert:

"(6)    the Director of the Governor's Office for Individuals with Disabilities;";

in lines 2, 4, and 6, strike "(6)", "(7)", and "(8)", respectively, and substitute "(7)", "(8)", and "(9)", respectively; in line 15, strike "and"; and in line 17, after "Administration" insert "; and

(vii)    a representative from the Governor's Office for Children, Youth, and Families".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, strike beginning with the third comma in line 16 down through the comma in line 17.